CENTERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					
					<u>NO. 0938-0391</u>	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
	345413			C 05/24/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	CARE		3016 CANE CREEK ROAD			
FLESHERS FAIRVIEW HEALTH	CARE		FAIRVIEW, NC 28730			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641       Accuracy of Assess         SS=D       CFR(s): 483.20(g)         §483.20(g) Accura       The assessment meresident's status.         This REQUIREME       by:         Based on record meresident's status.       This REQUIREME         by:       Based on record meresident's status.         This REQUIREME       by:         Based on record meresident's status.       This REQUIREME         by:       Based on record meresident's status.         The findings include       1. Resident #65) and hospice (Resident #65) and hospice and \$10/24/16\$ with diago geriatric decline and \$10/2	sments cy of Assessments. ust accurately reflect the NT is not met as evidenced eview and staff interviews the urately code Minimum Data dents reviewed for restraints 1 of 1 resident reviewed for #72). ed: as admitted to the facility noses which included global d chronic anxiety disorder. erly Minimum Data Set (MDS) ealed section P0100 Physical ed rail used daily indicating the aint. The definition of a s stated in section P0100 obysical restraint was any physical or mechanical device dent's body which restricted	F 6	DEFICIENCY)	ents. essment ident's as coded as the MDS. s new ether the traints and urther vere s have been as filed at ervices box after The care are area leted for the es services as checked ersight on miss orrected	6/15/18	
red rail as a restrai observed initiating corrected MDS.	the process of filing a		Plan of correcting the specific Retraining the MDS coordinate correct use of side rails and im	or regarding	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

06/12/2018

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	יסוד וו או (ציצ)	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	COMPLETED	
	345413			с	
			B. WING	05/24/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FLESHER	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH C	ARE		3016 CANE CREEK ROAD FAIRVIEW, NC 28730	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIO
F 641	Continued From page	e 1	F 64		
	An interview with the she expected MDS c	Director of Nursing revealed oding to be correct. admitted to the facility		accuracy of MDS information. Corre MDS's were filed for the specific residents.	ected
		iety. nt change Minimum Data Set 8 assessed Resident #72		Plan for implementing the plan of correction: MDS coordinator review most recent MDS assessments for residents with physical restraints and	
	and long term memor O0100/Special Treat	rately impaired with short ry loss. The MDS section ments/Procedures/Programs ne of the above. Part of		residents on hospice services to ens that all were coded accurately. Monitoring Plan of Correction: Assis	
	section O0100 would received by residents	include hospice care		Director of Nursing to monitor all res with Physical Restraints or hospice services weekly to ensure that any M	sidents
	Review of the physici revealed a referral to	an order dated 04/12/18 hospice services.		done on the resident's during that tir have been coded correctly. This ha been integrated into the Quality	ne
	MDS Coordinator #1 change was done for services. After review	n 05/24/18 at 12:52 PM, the explained a significant the resident due to hospice ving section O0100, the MDS		Assurance Performance Improveme program where the corrective action be evaluated for its effectiveness an changes to corrective action made a	d will
	Coordinator #1 confir hospice services and modification/correctic			Person responsible to implement: N Coordinator	IDS
	-	n 05/24/18 at 12:55 PM, the evealed she expected MDS		Person responsible to monitor compliance: Assistant Director of Nu	-
F 677 SS=D		or Dependent Residents	F 677	Corrective action completed: 6/15/18	6/15/18
	out activities of daily	-			

Facility ID: 923171

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 10

	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345413	· /	IPLE CONS		<u>OMB NO. 093</u>	00001	
	245442		NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345415	B. WING			C 05/24/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
			3016 CA	ANE CREEK ROAD			
FLESHERS FAIRVIEW HEALTH CARE			FAIRVI	IEW, NC 28730			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIZ TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) PLETION DATE	
F 677 Continued From page 2		F	677				
<ul> <li>interviews the facility faile 2 of 5 residents reviewed living (Resident #16, and The findings included:</li> <li>1. Resident #16 was adm 02/16/18 with diagnoses of Alzheimer's and abnorma</li> <li>A 30-day Minimum Data S 03/16/18 assessed the re- moderately impaired. The Resident #16's functional extensive assistance from daily living including perso toileting, and bed mobility</li> <li>Review of the care plan d a impaired self-care perfor acitivities of daily living. T for Resident #16 to demo activities of daily living as the upper body with setup Interventions included sta dressing and undressing of trim nails as needed.</li> <li>An observation on 05/22/7 Resident #16's fingernails right hand were long and finger. Debris was noted of thumbnail and black color</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>by: Based on observations, record review, and staff interviews the facility failed to provide nail care to 2 of 5 residents reviewed for activities of daily living (Resident #16, and Resident #32).</li> <li>The findings included:</li> <li>1. Resident #16 was admitted to the facility 02/16/18 with diagnoses which included Alzheimer's and abnormal posture.</li> <li>A 30-day Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 03/16/18 assessed the resident's cognition to be moderately impaired. The MDS also assessed Resident #16's functional status as requiring extensive assistance from staff with activities of daily living including personal hygiene, transfers, toileting, and bed mobility.</li> <li>Review of the care plan dated 03/06/18 identified a impaired self-care performance deficit with activities of daily living. The care plan goal was for Resident #16 to demonstrate improvement in activities of daily living as evidence by dressing the upper body with setup assistance from staff. Interventions included staff assistance with dressing and undressing daily and to clean and trim nails as needed.</li> <li>An observation on 05/22/18 at 9:21 AM revealed Resident #16's fingernails on both the left and right hand were long and extended pass the finger. Debris was noted under the left hand thumbnail and black colored debris under the pinky, thumb, and index fingernails of the right</li> </ul>		De sta the ins che and res adu we res nai Re cle as adu we res nai Re cle as adu we res nai Re cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu we res nai Cle as adu ve res nai Cle as adu ve res nai Cle as adu ve res nai Cle as adu ve res cle as adu ve res nai Cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu son cle as adu cle as adu cle as adu son cle a adu son cle a adu son cle a adu son cle a adu son cle a adu son cle a adu son cle a adu son cle as a a a a a a a a a a a as a a a as a	33.24(a)(2) ADL Care Provided for pendent Residents. Facility policy ates, "facility will monitor and care for a nails of our residents." "Nails will be pected and clipped after baths, ecked for cleanliness daily by nurses d aides during contact with the sidents." esident #16. Nails were in need of eaning and trimming. CNA was notifi- soon as it was brought to ministrations attention and the nails are trimmed. Staff did state that sident frequently refuses care includi il care but that it was not documente esident # 32 Nails were in need of eaning and trimming. CNA had alrea- eaned and trimming. CNA had alrea- eaned and trimming. CNA had alrea- eaned and trimmed the nails before were notified by the survey team. and care is usually done by a manicuri e bath team, CNA's and nurses. The anicurist took two leave of absences ice January for personal reasons and me recent staffing shortages resulted as staff on the floor. The combination is resulted in lack of appropriate nail re being done and management failed identify the issue at the time.	e s ied ng d. dy ve st, st, d d in n of ed cy:		

Facility ID: 923171

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 10

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           PLAN OF CORRECTION         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL	· · · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING		C		
	345413		B. WING	0	5/24/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
FLESHER	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH CA	ARE		3016 CANE CREEK ROAD FAIRVIEW, NC 28730			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 677	Continued From page	e 3	F 677				
	unchanged in appear debris under the nails During an interview c 10:49 AM, Nursing As the residents fingerna be cut/trimmed. NA # and cleaning resident responsibility. During stated her fingernails wanted them cut/trim During an interview o Director of Nursing (E expectations were for trimmed and for staff 2. Resident #32 was	vealed Resident #16's fingernails remained inged in appearance and continued to have under the nails. an interview conducted on 05/24/18 at AM, Nursing Assistant (NA) #1 confirmed sidents fingernails were long and needed to trimmed. NA #1 also revealed trimming eaning residents' fingernails was part of her isibility. During the interview Resident #16 her fingernails were too long and she d them cut/trimmed. an interview on 05/24/18 at 11:03 AM, the or of Nursing (DON) revealed her tations were for residents to have their nails ed and for staff to provide nail care. ident #32 was admitted to the facility 16 with diagnoses which included		to document nail care in the "uns care" section of AHT. Instructed resident refuses to have nail care inform the nurse so that it can be documented in the resident's red Plan for implementing the plan of correction: DON/Designee to ch residents nails to make sure cleat trimmed and document. Monitoring Plan of Correction: D Nursing to monitor at least 10 re nails per week to ensure that nai clean and trimmed. Documentation be maintained and reviewed in the meetings. It is integrated into the program where the corrective action be evaluated for effectiveness and changes to corrective action made needed.	that if e done to e cord. f neck all an and irector of sident's ils are tion will he QA e QAPI tion will hd		
	03/02/18 assessed the intact and required su assistance for person toileting, and transfer The care plan identific impaired physical mo in activities of daily liv resident to maintain the current level of activit Interventions included	al hygiene, bed mobility, s. ed Resident #32 had bility with a self-care deficit ving. The goal was for the he ability to perform the		Person responsible to implemen monitor: Director of Nursing Corrective action completed: 6/*			

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 10

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETE	
	345413		B. WING			05/24/201	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FLESHER	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH CA	ARE			016 CANE CREEK ROAD AIRVIEW, NC 28730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677 F 695 SS=D	hand were long and e brown debris underne fingernails. Debris wa hand index, middle, ri During an interview o Resident #32 stated t and looked awful. Re- had not offered to trin An additional observa revealed Resident #3 unchanged in appear debris under the nails During an interview o Nursing Assistant (NA realize Resident #32's needed to be cut/trim responsibility to check residents if they want During an interview o Director of Nursing re were for residents to for staff to provide na Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care an The facility must ensu- needs respiratory car care, consistent with practice, the compret	extended pass the finger with eath all the right hand as also noted under the left ing, and thumb fingernails. In 05/22/18 at 8:47 AM, he fingernails were too long sident #32 revealed staff in/cut the fingernails. Ation on 05/24/18 at 9:56 AM 2's fingernails remained ance and continued to have ance and set to have and and it was part of her a fingernails and ask the their nails trimmed. In 05/24/18 at 11:03 AM, the vealed her expectations have their nails trimmed and il care. atomy Care and Suctioning and tracheal suctioning. are that a resident who e, including tracheostomy ationing, is provided such professional standards of nensive person-centered ats' goals and preferences,		577 595			6/15/18

Facility ID: 923171

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 10

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 06/19/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345413		B. WING		C 05/24/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
FLESHER	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH CA	ARE		3016 CANE CREEK ROAD	
				FAIRVIEW, NC 28730	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 695	Continued From page	e 5 is not met as evidenced	F 695	5	
	by: Based on observatio	ns, record review and staff failed to change the oxygen dents (#2 and #27).		483.25(I) Respiratory/Tracheoston and Suctioning. Facility policy state "Change nasal canula tubing every or as ordered."	es,
	oxygen tubing was to Resident #2 was adm	ted 05/02/18 indicated be changed every week. nitted to the facility on nosis of congested heart		<ul> <li>Resident #2 and #27. Nasal</li> <li>canula/Oxygen tubing was noted to of date and not changed. Unit Cler was responsible was called to trans resident to a doctor's appointment a she failed to get all the oxygen tubi replaced.</li> <li>The tubing should have been repla upon her return but was not.</li> </ul>	k who sport a and ng
	10:10 AM, 05/23/18 a 9:00 AM the oxygen t	/18 at 9:00 AM, 05/22/18 at at 1:00 PM and 05/24/18 at subing was dated 05/11/18.		Plan of correcting the specific defic The oxygen tubing was replaced or specific residents at the time the su team brought it to our attention. Re of Unit Clerk on oxygen tubing polic and procedures.	n the irvey training
	A review of Resident <sup>4</sup> 01/27/18 indicated ox changed every week. During observations of Resident #27 on 05/2 10:10 AM, 5/23/18 1:			Plan for implementing the plan of correction: DON/designee has che the oxygen tubing on all residents requiring oxygen to ensure they ha been changed. Checking that oxyg tubing has been changed has been to the nurse's treatment record so t they can ensure it was changed we and document.	ve all en added hat
	conducted with Nurse tubing was changed o The Nurse #4 confirm	AM an interview was e #4 who stated the oxygen out every week on Friday. ned when the oxygen tubing ay it was dated on the plastic		Monitoring plan of correction: Direct Nursing to monitor all oxygen tubin weekly and document to ensure that tubing was changed. Documentation be reviewed in the QA meetings an	g at on will

Event ID: INEB11

Facility ID: 923171

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 10

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 06/19/2018 /I APPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		345413	B. WING				C 24/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CI	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				3016 CANE CREEK R	OAD		
FLESHER	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH CA	AKE		FAIRVIEW, NC 287	'30		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CC	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	bag attached to the o further revealed the L for this task every we On 05/24/18 at 9:13 conducted with Nurse clerk was responsible tubing, nebulizers and Friday. On 05/24/18 at 9:30 / conducted with the D who stated oxygen tu The DON stated ther an admission order a be changed weekly. oxygen tubing to be o according to the phys She indicated the oxy	xygen tubing. The interview Jnit Clerk was responsible ek. AM an interview was e #5 who stated their unit e for changing oxygen d mist bottles every week on AM an interview was irector of Nursing (DON) bing was changed weekly. e was a physician order and nd the oxygen tubing was to Her expectation was for the	F 6	integrated to the corrective action effectiveness at action made at Person respont monitor: Direct	sible to implement and		
F 761 SS=D	tubing. She indicated transporting resident' she failed to replace tubing. The unit clerk tubing was dated 05/ changed on 05/18/18 Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h) §483.45(g) Labeling o Drugs and biologicals	nit Clerk who was sing the resident's oxygen d on 05/11/18 she was s to their appointments and all the resident's oxygen c confirmed the oxygen 11/18 and should have been d Biologicals (1)(2) of Drugs and Biologicals s used in the facility must be e with currently accepted	F 7	61			6/15/18

Facility ID: 923171

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 10

0938-0391
URVEY ETED
4/2018
(X5) COMPLETION DATE

Facility ID: 923171

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 10

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DPLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	· · ·	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	A. BUILDING			
		345413	B. WING			С	
		345413	B. WING			5/24/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3016 CANE CREEK ROAD			
FLESHER	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH CA	ARE		FAIRVIEW, NC 28730			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 8	F 76	1			
1 /01		e o cutaneously when blood	F /0	pharmacy verified that he rece	ived a vial		
	glucose levels excee			of Humulin R on 5/11/18 which			
				medication refrigerator as well			
		PM Resident #13's Humulin		been opened and used. Unsu	re if the		
	•	bserved in the 600 hall		expired insulin was actually give			
	and dated on 03/14/	igerator and was opened		could have been drawn up from			
		10		bottle. But the expired bottle s been discarded and was disca			
	A review of the medic	cation administration record		soon as it was brought to the n			
	(MAR) revealed Resi	ident #13 received Humulin		attention by the surveyor.			
		its on 05/21/18 at 4:30 PM					
		s and as indicated by Nurse		Plan of correcting the specific of	-		
	#3's documentation of	on the MAR.		The expired insulin bottle was immediately. Retraining to all r			
	On 5/22/18 at 3:00 P	M an interview was		regarding the multi-dose vial p			
		e #1 stated she thought the		procedures. We added an add			
	Humulin regular insu	lin expired twenty eight days		insulin orders stating "vial date	d when		
		ened. She confirmed the		opened and used within 30 day			
	Humulin regular insu #13 was dated 03/14	lin vial and box for Resident /18.		opening" to remind nurse's to c check all dates.	louble		
	On 5/22/18 at 4:00 P			Plan for implementing the plan			
		e #2 who stated the Humulin		correction: DON/Designee che			
	dated 03/14/18 when	nd box for Resident #13 was n it was opened. When new vial of insulin she		multi-dose vials to ensure they when opened and in date.	were dated		
	•	s dated the insulin vial and		Monitoring Plan of Correction:	Director of		
	the box.			Nursing to monitor all multi-dos			
				weekly to ensure they are date	d when		
	On 5/23/18 at 10:00			opened and discarded after 30	-		
		etor of Nursing (DON) who		will be documented and review			
		3's Humulin regular insulin ed on 03/14/18. The DON		QA meetings and integrated in program to ensure effectivenes			
		on was Resident #13's		corrective action and make cha			
	Humulin regular insu			needed.	2		
		vs after the date it was					
	opened.			Person Responsible to implem	ent and		
				monitor: Director of Nursing.			

Facility ID: 923171

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 10

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	): 06/19/2018 1 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		345413	B. WING					24/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE		
FLESHER	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH CA	ARE						
				FA	IRVIEW, NC 28730			0 ( <del>-</del> )
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TI DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 704		<u> </u>	Í					
F 761	verified Resident #13 insulin according to p verified Humulin regu	onsulting Pharmacist who received Humulin regular hysician orders. She also lar insulin expiration date fter the vial of insulin was	F 7	61	Corrective action comple	eted: 6/15/18		

Facility ID: 923171

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 10